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MOTION OF UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE TO ADOPT TRANSCRIPT 
CORRECTIONS 

(December 2, 1996) 

The United States Postal Service hereby move that the following corrections 

be made to volume 5 of the transcript for the hearings on November 18, 1996 on 

witness Thompson’s testimony, OCA-T-100 and volume 6 of the transcript for the 

hearings on November 18, 1996 on witness Bentley’s testimony, MMA-T-1. 

VOLUME 5 (TH0MPSONI 

Page Line Correction 

1343 3 change “did” to “get” 

1343 21 insert I,” between “estaSlished” and 
“after” 

1411 15 change “13” to “3” 

1428 9 change “request” to “Request” 

1428 12 change “Number” to “No.” 

1428 1 3’ change “request” to “Reque 

1428 1 El change “Number” to “No.” 

1428 22! change “request” to “Requa. 

1430 9 insert ” ” II between “stistes,” and “the” 

1430 1 ;! insert ” ” ” between “su!bclasses; m and 
“is” 

1430 

1430 

211 

22 

insert ” ” ” between “state,” and “the” 

insert ” I ” between “subclasses;‘! and 
“is” 



Page Line 

1431 4 

1431 4 

1431 9 

1431 11 

1431 11 

1432 14 

1432 15 

1433 12 

1434 11 

1434 

1434 

1435 

1435 

1435 

1435 

1435 

1435 

1435 

1435 

1435 

1435 

1435 

1435 

22 

23 

3 

8 

12 

12 

13 

13 

13 

1 4. 

1 ei 

19 

20 

20 
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Correction 

insert ” ” ” before “The” 

insert “,11 between “that? and “by” 

change “Number” to “Nom.” 

change “request” to “Request” 

insert ” ” ” after “reques,t.” 

insert “/” after “USPS” 

insert 1-” between “OCA” and “T200-4” 

insert “T” before “200-;!A” 

insert “do” between “T2tDO-2” and 
“you ” 

insert “T” before “200-;!A” 

change “USPS-OCA-200-2A” to “USPS/ 
OCA-T200-2A” 

insert II II I before “As” 

delete “,” 

change “expedited” to “Expedited” 

insert “-l after “First” 

change “standard” to “Standard” 

chanqe “Third” to “third-” 

change “Fourth” to “fourth-” 

change “Class Mail” to “class mail” 

change “request” to “Request” 

change “;” to “:‘I 

change “First Class” to “First-Class” 

insert “,” after “Standam Mail” 
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Page 

1435 

1439 

1439 

Line 

20 

2 

4 

1439 4 

1439 7 

1439 10 

1439 12 

1439 17 

1439 20 

1439 21 

1440 2 

1443 3 

1443 5 

1447 23 

1448 9 

1448 9 

1448 10 

1448 17 

1448 18 

1454 13 

1455 25 

Correction 

insert ” ” ” after “Periodicals.” 

insert ” “The ” before “Postal” 

change “should be, one,” to “should be 
(1)” 

insert “,” between “mail” and “usrng” 

change “deliver the mail. And, two,” to 
“deliver the mail, and (2) U 

insert u, u between “techniques” and “in” 

insert “,” between “operations” and “is’ 

insert n,’ between “processing” and 
“and” 

change “automation-compatible” to 
“automation compatible” 

change “Postal” to “postal” 

insert ” ” ” after “mail.” 

insert n ” ” before “The Postal” 

insert ” ” ” after “proposals.” 

change “and” to “in” 

inseri I I, n between “beNginning” :and 
“Postal” 

change “cost” to “costs,” 

insert ” ” ” after “subclasses.” 

change “recommended” to 
“Recommended” 

change “decision” to “Decision” 

change “Witness” to “witness” 

change “Seems” to “It seems” 
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Page Line 

1460 24 

1461 8 

1461 23 

1462 4 

1471 24 

1472 1 

1475 20 

1475 22 

1485 9 

1487 2 

1492 18 

VOLUME 6 (BENTLEYJ 

Page Line 

1985 6 

1985 21 

1988 14 

1993 18 

2034 15 

2034 20 

2045 9 

2045 20’ 

2045 23’ 

Correction 

delete second “the” 

change “institution” to “iinstitutional” 

change “act” to “Act” 

change “Further more” to “Furthermore” 

insert ” ” ” before “therefore” 

insert ” ” ” after “MC96--3.” 

insert ” ” ” between “about” and “the” 

insert ” ” ” after “revenue.” 

change “image” to “imagine” 

change “sub class” to “subclass” 

change “hat if” to “Assume that if” 

Correction 

change “first class” to ‘Tirst-Clas:s” 

change “priority mail” to “Priority Mail” 

chanqe “first class mail” to “FirstClass 
Mail” 

change “component” to “components” 

change “priority and first class mail” to 
“Priority and First-Class IMail” 

change “nonpreferred” to “preferred” 

delete “of” 

change “library references” to “Library 
References” 

change “library references” to “Library 
References” 
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Respectfully submitted, 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 

By its attorneys: 

Daniel J. Foucheaux, Jr. 
Chief Counsel, Ratemaking 

Lh&& 
Susan M. Duchek 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing doc:ument upon all 
participants of record in this proceeding in accordance with section 12 of the Rules 
of Practice. 

/!Qi& 7iYG6L& 
Susan M. Duchek 

475 L’Enfant Plaza West, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20260-I 137 
(202) 268-2990; Fax -5402 
December 2, 1996 


