ORIGINAL

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE POSTAL RATE COMMISSION JFR. 2 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20268-0001 4 27 PM "9F POSTAL RATE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

SPECIAL SERVICES REFORM, 1996

VOLUME 5 (THOMPSON)

Docket No. MC96-3

MOTION OF UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE TO ADOPT TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS (December 2, 1996)

The United States Postal Service hereby move that the following corrections be made to volume 5 of the transcript for the hearings on November 18, 1996 on witness Thompson's testimony, OCA-T-100 and volume 6 of the transcript for the hearings on November 18, 1996 on witness Bentley's testimony, MMA-T-1.

Page Line Correction 3 change "did" to "get" 1343 insert "," between "established" and 1343 21 "after" 1411 15 change "13" to "3" change "request" to "Request" 1428 9 RATE COMMI change "Number" to "No." 1428 12 DOCKETED DEC 2 1725 change "request" to "Request" 1428 13 change "Number" to "No." 1428 18 change "request" to "Request". 1428 22 insert " " " between "states," and "the" 9 1430 insert " " " between "subclasses;" and 12 1430 "is" insert " " " between "state," and "the" 21 1430 insert " " " between "subclasses;" and 22 1430 "is"

Page	Line	Correction
1431	4	insert " " " before "The"
1431	4	insert "," between "that" and "by"
1431	9	change "Number" to "No."
1431	11	change "request" to "Request"
1431	11	insert " " " after "request."
1432	14	insert "/" after "USPS"
1432	15	insert "-" between "OCA" and "T200-4"
1433	12	insert "T" before "200-2A"
1434	11	insert "do" between "T200-2" and "you"
1434	22	insert "T" before "200-2A"
1434	23	change "USPS-OCA-200–2A" to "USPS/ OCA-T200–2A"
1435	3	insert " " " before "As"
1435	8	delete ","
1435	12	change "expedited" to "Expedited"
1435	12	insert "-" after "First"
1435	13	change "standard" to "Standard"
1435	13	change "Third" to "third-"
1435	13	change "Fourth" to "fourth-"
1435	14	change "Class Mail" to "class mail"
1435	16	change "request" to "Request"
1435	19	change ";" to ":"
1435	20	change "First Class" to "First-Class"
1435	20	insert "," after "Standard Mail"

- 2 -

.

Page	Line	Correction
1435	20	insert " " " after "Periodicals."
1439	2	insert " "The " before "Postal"
1439	4	change "should be, one," to "should be (1)"
1439	4	insert "," between "mail" and "using"
1439	7	change "deliver the mail. And, two," to "deliver the mail, and (2)"
1439	10	insert "," between "techniques" and "in"
1439	12	insert "," between "operations" and "is"
1439	17	insert ",' between "processing" and "and"
1439	20	change "automation-compatible" to "automation compatible"
1439	21	change "Postal" to "postal"
1440	2	insert """ after "mail."
1443	3	insert " " " before "The Postal"
1443	5	insert """ after "proposals."
1447	23	change "and" to "in"
1448	9	inseri " " " between "beginning" and "Postal"
1448	9	change "cost" to "costs,"
1448	10	insert " " " after "subclasses."
1448	17	change "recommended" to "Recommended"
1448	18	change "decision" to "Decision"
1454	13	change "Witness" to "witness"
1455	25	change "Seems" to "It seems"

- 3 -

		•		
Page	Line	Correction		
1460	24	delete second "the"		
1461	8	change "institution" to "institutional"		
1461	23	change "act" to "Act"		
1462	4	change "Further more" to "Furthermore"		
1471	24	insert " " " before "therefore"		
1472	1	insert " " " after "MC963."		
1475	20	insert " " " between "about" and "the"		
1475	22	insert """ after "revenue."		
1485	9	change "image" to "imagine"		
1487	2	change "sub class" to "subclass"		
1492	18	change "hat if" to "Assume that if"		
VOLUME 6 (BENTLEY)				
Page	Line	Correction		
1985	6	change "first class" to "First-Class"		
1985	21	change "priority mail" to "Priority Mail"		
1988	14	change "first class mail" to "First-Class Mail"		
1993	18	change "component" to "components"		
2034	15	change "priority and first class mail" to "Priority and First-Class Mail"		
2034	20	change "nonpreferred" to "preferred"		
2045	9	delete "of"		
2045	20	change "library references" to "Library References"		
2045	22	change "library references" to "Library		
	23	References"		

- 4 -

-

Respectfully submitted,

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

By its attorneys:

Daniel J. Foucheaux, Jr. Chief Counsel, Ratemaking

June M. Ducker

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all participants of record in this proceeding in accordance with section 12 of the Rules of Practice.

Som M. Duck

Susan M. Duchek

475 L'Enfant Plaza West, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20260-1137 (202) 268-2990; Fax -5402 December 2, 1996